

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: S.A.No.1299 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> The grounds in S.A.No.1299 of 2018 does not contain substantial questions of law, when the same is brought to the notice of the learned counsel for the appellants by this Court, the appellants preferred the present interlocutory application with proposed substantial questions of law to be canvassed in the Second Appeal. In view of the foregoing, the petition is allowed and the petitioners/appellants are permitted to amend the grounds in the Second Appeal. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments to the appeal grounds. <u>S.A.No.1299 of 2018</u> List the matter on 15.06.2026. <u>RY,J</u> Dsu	